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BEFORE THE 
 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
In the Matter of the Application of  ) DOCKET UE-200115 
      ) 

) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
PUGET SOUND ENERGY   )  

)   
For an Order Authorizing the Sale of All of  )  
Puget Sound Energy’s Interests in Colstrip ) 
Unit 4 and Certain of Puget Sound Energy’s ) 
Interests in the Colstrip Transmission )  
System.     ) 
       ) 
 

I certify that on September 7, 2020, I served the Northern Cheyenne Tribe’s Reply on 

Petition to Intervene upon all parties of record in this proceeding by electronic means at the 

following email addresses: 

Joe M. Dallas 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
Phone: (360) 664-1192 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 
david.gomez@utc.wa.gov 
chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Brent Coleman 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
blc@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
com@dvclaw.com 

  
David J. Meyer, Esq. 
Avista Corporation 
P.O. Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-27 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
Phone: (509) 495-4316 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
michael.andrea@avistacorp.com 
patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
jason.thackston@avistacorp.com 
dockets@avistacorp.com 

Katherine White Tudor 
2417 Capitol Way S. 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Phone: (360) 402-1272 
kate@whitetudor.com 
nlong@nrdc.org 
rcavanagh@nrdc.org 
alevin@nrdc.org 
aduncan@b-e-f.org 
c.magraw@bresnan.net 
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Lisa W. Gafken 
Washington State Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 
SarahL2@atg.wa.gov 
kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 
ChandaM@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

Northwest Energy Coalition 
Irion Sanger 
Sanger Law P.C. 
1041 SE 58th Place 
Portland, OR 97215 
Phone: (503) 756-7533 
irion@sanger-law.com 
joni@sanger-law.com 
joni@nwenergy.org 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

  
Ajay Kumar 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Loretta I. Mabinton 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: (503) 464-7822 
loretta.mabinton@pgn.com 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 
danielle.mccain@pgn.com 
annie.larue@pgn.com 
OPUCDockets@pgn.com 

  
Irion Sanger 
Sanger Law P.C. 
1041 SE 58th Place 
Portland, OR 97215 
Phone: (503) 756-7533 
irion@sanger-law.com 
joni@sanger-law.com 
jeff@renewablenw.org 
max@renewablenw.org 
katie@renewablenw.org 

Jessica Yarnall Loarie 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (415) 977-5636 
jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 
andrea.issod@sierraclub.org 
miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 
doug.howell@sierraclub.org 
ezra@ezrahausman.com 

  
Sheree Strom Carson 
Jason T. Kuzma 
David S. Steele 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 700 
Bellevue, Washington 98004-5579 
Phone: (425) 635-1400 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
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jkuzma@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

 

Dated this September 7, 2020. 
 

/s/ Laura Bartholet 
Laura Bartholet 
Paralegal/Legal Assistant 
2101 4th Avenue, Suite 1230 
Seattle, WA 98121 
T: (206) 448-1230 
F: (206) 448-0962 
lbartholet@ziontzchestnut.com 


